# आयकर विभाग INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT



#### भारत सरकार GOVT. OF INDIA

ई- स्थायी लेखा संख्या कार्ड e - Permanent Account Number (e-PAN) Card

#### AAHFO2551P

नाम / Name

**OM RIDHI SIDHI INFRA** 

निगमन / गठन की तारीख / Date of Incorporation/Formation

15/12/2020



Validity unknown

Signed by :Income Tax PAN Services Unit, FIITEL

Date: 17012021 032837 Reason: Document Signer Location: India

- ✓ Permanent Account Number (PAN) facilitate Income Tax Department linking of various documents, including payment of taxes, assessment, tax demand tax arrears, matching of information and easy maintenance & retrieval of electronic information etc. relating to a taxpayer.
  स्थायी लेखा संख्या (पैन) एक करदाता से संबंधित विभिन्न दस्तावेजों को जोड़ने में आयकर विभाग को सहायक होता है, जिसमें करों के भुगतान, आकलन, कर मांग, टैक्स बकाया, सूचना के मिलान और इलक्टॉनिक जानकारी का आसान रखरखाव व बहाली आदि भी शामिल है।
- ✓ Quoting of PAN is now mandatory for several transactions specified under Income Tax Act, 1961 (Refer Rule 114B of Income Tax Rules, 1962) आयकर अधिनियम, 1961 के तहत निर्दिष्ट कई लेनदेन के लिए स्थायी लेखा संख्या (पैन) का उल्लेख अब अनिवार्य है (आयकर नियम, 1962 के नियम 114B, का संदर्भ लें)
- ✓ Possessing or using more than one PAN is against the law & may attract penalty of upto Rs. 10,000. एक से अधिक स्थायी लेखा संख्या (पैन) का रखना या उपयोग करना, कानून के विरुद्ध है और इसके लिए 10,000 रुपये तक का दंड लगाया जा सकता है।
- ✓ This e-PAN Card contains Enhanced QR Code which is readable by a specific Android Mobile App. Keyword to search this specific Mobile App on Google Play Store is "PAN QR Code Reader" इसई-स्थायी लेखा संख्या (e-PAN) कार्ड में वर्धित क्यूआर कोड शामिल है जो एक विशिष्ट एड्रॉइड मोबाइल ऐप द्वारा पठनीय है। Google Play Store पर इस विशिष्ट मोबाइल ऐप को खोजने के लिए कीवर्ड "PAN OR Code Reader" है।

Cu



In case this card is lost / found, kindly inform / return to :
Income Tax PAN Services Unit, UTITISL
Plot No. 3, Sector 11, CBD Belapur,
Navi Mumbai - 400 614.
इस कार्ड के छोने/पाने पर कृपया सूचित करें/लीटाएं :
आयकर पैन सेवा यूनीट, UTITISL
एलाट नं: ३, सेक्टर १९ , सी.बी.डी.बेलापूर,
नवी मुंबई-४०० ६१४.





## **Government of Jharkhand**

## Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty

NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: b0389647908887d41b7b

Receipt Date: 15-Dec-2020 01:41:48 pm

Receipt Amount: 100/-

Amount In Words: One Hundred Rupees Only

Document Type : Partnership

District Name: Dhanbad

Stamp Duty Paid By: SOURABH KUMAR SINGH

Purpose of stamp duty paid: Partnership Deed

First Party Name: OM RIDHI SIDHI INFRA

Second Party Name: SOURABH KUMAR SINGH

GRN Number: 2003253966

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-

OM RIDHI SIDHI INFRA

PARTNER

M RIDHI SIDHI INFRA

PARTNER



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुनः प्रिन्ट कर अध<del>वा फोडो कॉ</del>पी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दूसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्राक अधिनिक्रमें, 1809 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध है।



#### PARTNERSHIP DEED

THIS DEED OF PARTNERSHIP executed at Dhanbad on this day of \_\_15<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2020 BY AND BETWEEN

- (1) SOURABH KUMAR SINGH S/o.PARTH SARATHI SINGH,(BOYPS8119F) Hindu, aged 40 years, residing at-TolaBartand, Vill-Nawadih, P.O-Polytecnic, P.S-Dhanbad, Dist- Dhanbad-828130 ,State:- Jharkhand.HEREIN AFTER CALLED THE FIRST PARTNER Amongs/Between
- (2) M/s Rakesh Kumar S/O KAPIL DEV SINGH (PAN-AYIPK0841R), having its residing at- Godhar no 4 Kusunda . dhanbad 828116 HERE IN AFTER CALLED THE SECOND PARTNER

Known all men by these PRESENT that we the above named parties do hereby enter into constitute a partnership under the name and style of

M/S OM RIDHI SIDHI INFRA situated at- Shri Ram Kunj, Near sant Xavier International School (Hirak Road), B.Polytecnic, Nawadih Dhanbad Jharkhand -828130 subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter contained from <sup>15TH</sup> day of Dec' 2020.

(1) The partnership business shall be that of 'TRADING ,CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & WORKS CONTRACT' in the

Name and style of M/S OM RIDIHI SIDHI INFRA.' Shri Ram Kunj, Near sant Xavier International School (Hirak Road), B.Polytecnic, Nawadih Dhanbad Jharkhand -828130 subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter contained from <sup>15TH</sup> day of Dec' 2020.

- (2) The commencement of partnership is from 15.12.2020.
- (3) Duration of partnership shall be at will.
- (4) The Capital of partnership shall be which amount may be increased or reduced by agreement among the partners from time to time.
- (5) The profit and loss of the firm shall be shared by all the partners as follows...
  - 1. FIRST PARTNER MR SOURABH KUMAR SINGH

50%

2. SECOND PARTNER-RAKESH KUMAR

50%

A). All Partners get capital invest interest @6% to 12%.

RIDHI SIDHI INFRA



- (6) Each Partner shall
- (a) Carry on the partnership business of the grim to the greatest advantage, be just and faithful to the other and render true accounts and furnish full information of all matters relating to the partnership to the other partner or his legal representative;
- (b) Attend diligently to his duties in the conduct of the business;
- (c) Forth with deposit of all moneys, cheques, negotiable instrument etc received by them on account of the Partnership firm to the firm's account in the Bank.
- (d) First Partner and Second partner jointly has to sign and operate the Bank account.
- (7) No Partner shall without the consent of the other partners in writing carry on 'TRADING& CONSTRUCTION' or any other business similar to the one carried by the firm.

  Lend to any person any sums of money on behalf of the firm and operate by the Partners jointly
- (a) Draws accept or indorse any bill of exchange or promissory note on account of the firm without the consent of the other partners. Acquire any fixed assets on behalf of the firm. Transfer by sale or otherwise any fixed assets belonging to the firm.
- (b) Sell, mortgage or assign in any manner or transfer his share of the property in the firm. Enter into partnership with others on behalf of the firm. Introduce a person as a new partner or nominate person as her successor. File or withdraw a suit or other legal proceeding on behalf of the firm.
- (c) Admit liability in a suit or proceeding against a firm.
- (d) Become a bail or surety for any person on behalf of the partnership firm and here by endanger the assets of the firm. Any partner committing breach of any of the foregoing terms shall indemnity the other partner from all losses and expenses on account thereof.
- 8. Both partners shall be in overall charges of the affairs connected with administration and the carrying on the business of the firm and they shall exercise all such powers as may be necessary and incidental to the carrying on business partnership including operating of the Bank Account and also representing the firm before all public Authorities including Income Tax, Goods & service Tax, Excise, Customs Authorities and also all court jointly.
- 9. The firm shall not be dissolved by reason of death, retirement expulsion or insolvency of other partner.
- 10. In all other matters not specifically mentioned herein above the Indian Partnership act will

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Partners hereto signed their names on the day and year first above written.

Witnesses:-

FIRST PARTNER

OM RIDHI SIDHI INFRA

OM RIDHI SIDHI INFRA skeel Kumar

SECOND PARTNER

Authorised

J/s 297 (i) (c) of the Cr PC 1973

Act. No 11 of 1974 & w/s (1) of the Notacles Act. 1952

Man No 53 of 1952